Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
XU2N18PP341
fotoelektrični senzor–XU2–prolazna zraka–Sn 15 m–
12..24 V DC–kabel od 2 m
Glavno
Range of product OsiSense XU
Series name Application food and beverage
Electronic sensor type Photo-electric sensor
Sensor name XU2
Sensor design Cylindrical M18
Detection system Thru beam
Material Stainless steel
Line of sight type Axial
Type of output signal Discrete
Supply circuit type DC
Wiring technique 3-wire
Discrete output type PNP
Discrete output function 1 NO or 1 NC programmable
Electrical connection Cable
Cable length 2 m
Product specific application -
Emission Infrared thru beam
[Sn] nominal sensing distance 15 m thru beam
Komplementarno
Enclosure material Stainless steel : 304 CU
Lens material PMMA
Maximum sensing distance 20 m
Output type Solid state
Add on output Without
Add on input Breaking test + programming
Cable composition 4 x 0.34 mm²
Wire insulation material PvR
Cable outer diameter 4.2 mm
Status LED 1 LED (green) for supply on
1 LED (yellow) for output state
[Us] rated supply voltage 12...24 V DC with reverse polarity protection
Supply voltage limits 10...30 V DC
Switching capacity in mA <= 100 mA (overload and short-circuit protection)
Switching frequency <= 500 Hz
Voltage drop <= 1.5 V (closed state)
Current consumption <= 50 mA (no-load)
Delay first up <= 15 ms
Delay response <= 1 ms
Delay recovery <= 1 ms
Setting-up Without sensitivity adjustment
Diameter 18 mm
Length 62 mm
Product weight 0.27 kg
Kit composition Transmitter + receiver
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 4
Okolina
product certifications CE
CSA
UL
ambient air temperature for operation -25...55 °C
ambient air temperature for storage -40...70 °C
vibration resistance 25 gn, amplitude = +/- 1.5 mm (f = 10...55 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
shock resistance 30 gn (duration = 11 ms) conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
IP degree of protection IP67 conforming to IEC 60529
Offer Sustainability
Not Green Premium product Not Green Premium product
Will be Compliant on 3Q2013 Will be Compliant on 3Q2013
Will be Compliant on 3Q2013
Available Available
Available Available
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
Transmitter's Dimensions
Receiver's Dimensions
Mounting and Clearance
Fixing nut tightening torque: < 15 N.m
Connector tightening torque: 2 N.m
Wiring Schemes
Transmitter
(1) LED
(1) LED
2 / 4
3-wire, PNP NO or NC Programmable Function
Wiring Schemes
Beam Break Input on Thru-beam Transmitter
Beam made
Beam broken
Detection Curves
Thru-beam System
Excess Gain Curves (Ambient Temperature: + 25° C)
Thru-beam System
BN : Brown
VI : Violet (beam break input)
BU : Blue
BN : Brown
BK : Black (out / output)
BU : Blue
OG : Orange (program)
BN : Brown
VI : Violet (beam break input)
BU : Blue
BN : Brown
VI : Violet (beam break input)
BU : Blue
(y) Ø of beam
3 / 4
(y) Gain
(x) Distance (m)
4 / 4